MIC2954
250mA Low-Dropout Regulator
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
September 2007  M9999-090607
General Description
The MIC2954 is a “bulletproof” efficient voltage regulator
with very low dropout voltage (typically 40mV @ light loads
and 375mV @ 250mA), and low quiescent current (120µA

• High-efficiency linear power supplies
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard
Pb-Free /
RoHS Compliant Accuracy
Junction
Temp. Range Package
MIC2954-02BT MIC2954-02WT* 0.5% –40° to +125°C TO-220-3
MIC2954-03BT MIC2954-03WT* 1.0% –40° to +125°C TO-220-3
MIC2954-02BS MIC2954-02WS* 0.5% –40° to +125°C SOT-223-3
MIC2954-03BS MIC2954-03WS* 1.0% –40° to +125°C SOT-223-3
MIC2954-02BZ MIC2954-02YZ 0.5% –40° to +125°C TO-92-3**
MIC2954-03BZ MIC2954-03YZ 1.0% –40° to +125°C TO-92-3**
MIC2954-07BM MIC2954-07YM 0.5% –40° to +125°C 8-Pin SOIC
MIC2954-08BM MIC2954-08YM 1.0% –40° to +125°C 8-Pin SOIC
 *   RoHS compliant with ‘high-melting solder’ exemption.
**  TO-92 package discontinuance notification issued September 2007.  End-of-life-buy offered thru December 31, 2007.
    Contact factory for additional information.
Micrel, Inc. MIC2954
September 2007 2 M9999-090607
Typical Application
SHUTDOWN
ENABLE